the impact of rounding.

10 Calculated as adjusted net income per diluted share by column added across. Excludes the weighted average impact of dilution of the issuance of
7,625,380 common shares, transferred from treasury, for consideration for the acquisition of Comdata, Inc.

11 Represents the adjusted net income per diluted share calculated for the consolidated financial results of FleetCor Technologies, Inc. Includes the
weighted average impact of dilution of the issuance of 7,625,380 common shares, transferred from treasury, for consideration for the acquisition of
Comdata, Inc. Column may not foot precisely due to the impact of rounding.

12 May not calculate precisely due to the impact of rounding.

11

Exhibit 5
RECONCILIATION OF FLEETCOR, COMDATA AND UNUSUAL ADJUSTMENTS STATEMENT OF INCOME (NON-GAAP)

(In thousands)
(Unaudited)

The following table reconciles net income to adjusted net income, adjusted net income per diluted share and adjusted net income per proforma diluted share
for FleetCor, Comdata and adjustments during the period:

   Three Months Ended December 31,
   2014   2013

FleetCor Technologies,

Inc.   Comdata, Inc.
Unusual

Adjustments  Total
Net income   $ 99,787   $ (19,117)  $ 28,870   $109,540   $68,120

Stock based compensation   11,357   —   —   11,357   14,235
Amortization of intangible assets   18,796   11,616 1   —   30,412   17,778
Amortization of premium on receivables   814   —   —   814   815
Amortization of deferred financing costs   1,197   —   —   1,197   842
Amortization of intangibles at equity method

investment   2,824   —   —   2,824   —
Loss on extinguishment of debt   —   15,764   —   15,764   —
Other non-cash adjustments   —   —   (28,869) 3   (28,869)   —

Total pre-tax adjustments  34,988   27,380   (28,869)  33,499   33,670

Income tax impact of pre-tax adjustments at the
effective tax rate2  (9,659)  (7,558)  —   3  (17,217)  (9,712)

Adjusted net income $ 125,116  $ 705  $ 1  $125,822  $92,078

Adjusted net income per diluted share $ 1.39  $ 0.01  $ 0.00  $ 1.39 4 $ 1.08

Adjusted net income per proforma diluted share $ 1.45  $ 0.01  $ 0.00  $ 1.39 5 $ 1.08

Dilutive impact of shares issued with acquisition $ (0.06) 7

Diluted shares  90,240   90,240   90,240   90,240   85,277
Proforma diluted shares6  86,261 6  90,240   90,240   90,240   85,277

1 Calculation of amortization for acquired intangibles is based on preliminary purchase price allocation.
2 The effective tax rate used to calculate the income tax impact of pre-tax adjustments excludes the impact of a $9.5 million discrete tax benefit, as well